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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:460
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2013
DEATH OF POLICE PERSONNEL
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of police personnel killed on duty in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether according to the statistics released by the National Crime Records Bureau, the majority of deaths took place on account of accidents, followed by operation against terrorists; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): State/U.T. wise details of number of police personnel killed on duty during 2010, 2011 and 2012 are enclosed at Annexure I. The latest information pertains to 2012.

(b): As per Crime in India 2012 report, a total of 657 out of 821 police personnel died due to accidents followed by terrorist operation
(83).

(c): The State/U.T. wise details of number of police personnel killed are enclosed at Annexure I. Police being State subject it is for the State Governments/U.T. Administration to take measures for safety and security of police personnel.
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